



6' ASSEMBLY
MODEL 998

Shrinkfast Marketing
460 Sunapee Street
Newport, New Hampshire 03773
Tel: (603) 863-7719 Fax: (603) 863-6225

998 Extension Kit Parts List

<u>Item#</u>		<u>Part#</u>	<u>Description</u>
26	–	19026A	Contact Spring
28	–	190280	Spark Plug
30	–	190300	Combustor
31	–	190310	Button
33	–	190330	O-Ring
34	–	190340	Strap
35	–	190350	Button Spring
62	–	190620	6-32 x 1" Philips Pan Hd Screw
63	–	190630	Contact Base
67	–	190670	Socket
69	–	190690	4-40 x 3/4", S/S Contact Screw
78	–	190780	10-32 x 3/8" Set Screw
80	–	190800	6-32 Hex Cap Nut Brass
81	–	190810	Resistor
82	–	190820	4-40 S/S Nut
83	–	190830	Screen
84	–	198840	Contact Assembly (6' Only)
87	–	190870	Plastic, 3 Pointer Spacer (6' Only)
89	–	190890	6-32 Hex Nut (6' Only)